Hungaroring

GT Cup Open Europe

-GTCup Open

europe
Free Practice - 3
[Hungaroring 4.381m. PI’OVISIOI’]a| ReSU|tS
Cls N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 22  PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT £ Niki Leutwiler + i Vicent Beltoise I £ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 1 14 13 1:51.534 141.4
2 26  NM Racing Team & Albert Estragues le 1§ Transam Euro 2018 AM 1 5 4 1:52.497 0.963 0.963 140.1
3 13  Baporo Motorsport & Jaume Font i Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 2 11 8 1:52.695 1.161 0.198 139.9
4 77  Team Virage ¢ Robert Hefler E] Philippe Valenza & Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2 5 4 1:53.945 2.411 1250 1384
5 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda H Audi R8 LMS AM 3 12 8 1:54.287 2.753 0.342 137.9
6 40 Racing Trevor % Gregor Zsigo H Csaba Walter E] BMW M4 AM 4 8 4 1:54.983 3.449 0.696 137.1
7 88 Team Virage 2 Stephane Adler g Michael Blanchemain £ Aston Martin Vantage AM 5 13 5 1:55.437 3.903 0.454 136.6
8 99  Sports and You & Antonio Coimbra 2 Luis Silva £ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 6 6 5 1:58.609 7.075 3.172 1329
Published at:..........cucuiiiii, Track Temp: 43.7 °C Air Temp: 31.2°C Humidity: 38 %  Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: 4
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Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCup Open

europe
Free Practice - 3
[Hungaroring 4.381m. PI’OVISIOI’]a| ReSU|tS by C|aSS
Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 22 PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT

?‘ Niki Leutwiler i‘

Robert Hefler ﬂ

Vicent Beltoise I

Philippe Valenza l‘

Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 1 14 13 1:51.534 141.4
1:53.945

POL  CHE

Team Virage Aston Martin Vantage

1 NM Racing Team % Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 1 5 4 1:52.497 140.1

2 13 Baporo Motorsport & Jaume Font & Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 2 11 8 1:52.695 0.198 0.198 139.9

3 10 Baporo Motorsport & Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda H Audi R8 LMS AM 3 12 8 1:54.287 1.790 1.592 137.9

4 40 Racing Trevor % Gregor Zsigo H Csaba Walter E] BMW M4 AM 4 8 4 1:54.983 2.486 0.696 137.1

5 88 Team Virage ¢ Stephane Adler g Michael Blanchemain £ Aston Martin Vantage AM 5 13 5 1:55.437 2.940 0.454 136.6

6 99  Sports and You £ Antonio Coimbra £ Luis Silva 3 Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 6 6 5 1:58.609 6.112 3.172 1329
Published at:..........cucuiiiii, Track Temp: 43.7 °C Air Temp: 31.2°C Humidity: 38 %  Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: o
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Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe

-GTCUP Open

europe
“ Free Practice - 3
Hungaroring — asim) Lap Analysis
10 1 Daniel Diaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS 40 1 Gregor Zsigo BMW M4
AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport AM 2 Csaba Walter Racing Trevor
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 17:06:25.110  17:05:01.219 49.761 34.130 17:06:25.110 1  17:09:27.082  17:08:04.774 48,505 33.803 17:09:27.082
P 1:50.424 42.634 44.684 32106 2217 17:08:24.534 2 2:02.710 43.128 44.441 35.141 2151 17:11:29.792
3 1:55.116 40.600 42.676 31.840 2236 17:10:19.650 3 1:56.953 40.827 43.880 32.246 219.0 17:13:26.745
4 1:55.024 40.011 42.618 32.395 2231 17:12:14.674 4 1:54.983 40572 42.431 31.980 216.4 17:15:21.728
5 2:04.360 P 40.062 46.811 37.487 2231 17:14:19.034 5 1:58.634 P 40.586 42.425 35.623 216.4 17:17:20.362
6 3:03.993 1:47.559 42.968 33.466 17:17:23.027 6 8:34.288 7:16.223 44215 33.850 17:25:54.650
7 1:54.690 39.797 43.212 31681 2231 17:19:17.717 7 1:58.280 40.244 42.367 35.669 222.2 17:27:52.930
8 1:54.287 40.140 42.402 31745 222.6 17:21:12.004 8 2:08.316 P 40.342 43.078 44.896 219.9 17:30:01.246
9 1:58.951 P 40.225 42.848 35878 2226 172310955 77 1 Robert Hefler Aston Martin Vantage
10 4:21.828 3:03.530 45.661 32.637 17:27:32.783
11 1:53.516 39.828 42.043 31645 224.0 17:29:26.299 PROAM 2 Philippe Valenza Team Virage
12 2:28.630 P 47566 53.608 47456 169.2 17:31:54.929 - D Time SEEEr A SEEEDA  SERERE LS (BEREEE
1 17:22:48255  17:21:22.631 48.320 37.304 17:22:48.255
13 1 Jaume Font Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 [7575 1:58.223 41.480 44.077 32.666 221.3 17:24:46.478
AM 2 Baporo Motorsport 3 1:55.414 41.038 42.272 32.104 221.7 17:26:41.892
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed 4 1:53.945 40.361 41.872 31.712 220.8 17:28:35.837
1 17:06:37.238  17:05:12.764 50.886 33.588 17:06:37.238 5 2:16.767 P 40.621 53.737 42.400 222.6 17:30:52.604
2 2:14.191 P 42.743 50.156 41.292 2065 170851429 gg 1 Stephane Adler Aston Martin Vantage
3 3:03.812 1:49.130 42.897 31.785 17:11:55.241
4 2:14.670 45.378 53.281 36.011 217.3 17:14:09.911 AM 2 Michael Blanchemain Team Virage
5 1:54.009 40.550 41.963 31496 218.6 17:16:03.920 ~2° D Time SEElad SOl SSEE el SESE
. 159,046 29740 21,606 41603 2105 171756860 L 170318272  17:01:50081 45.995 33.196 17:03:18.272
7 1:54.061 40.242 41.739 32080 2213 17:19:50.930 2 1:56.765 41.265 43.351 82.149 2222 17:05:15.087
. 155 665 29 5688 aL715 31565 2213 172143608 3 1:56.195 40.828 43.018 32.349 222.6 17:07:11.232
9 1:53.953 39.842 41.829 32282 2204 17:23:37578 4 1:56.573 41510 42.788 82275 2195 17:09:07.805
10 1:53.547 39.999 41.937 31611 2195 17:25:31.125 ° 155437 40.662 42.908 31.867 2204 17:11:03.242
11 2:06.094 P 41.209 44,546 40339 2208 17:27:37.219  © 1:56.617 41371 43.163 82,083 222.6 17:12:59.859
7 1:55.880 40.782 42.935 32.163 224.0 17:14:55.739
22 1 Niki Leutwiler Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 g 2:11.551 P 40.764 47.790 42.997 220.4 17:17:07.290
PROAM 2 Vicent Beltoise PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT 9 4:47.004 3:126.713 46.900 33.391 17:21:54.294
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed 10 1:59.309 41.362 44.631 33.316 222.2 17:23:53.603
1 17:0257.923  17:01:39.937 45.163 32.823 17:02:57.923 11 1:57.816 41.003 44.017 32796 222.2 17:25:51.419
2 1:56.417 41.114 43.419 31.884 220.4 17:04:54.340 12 1:57.850 41.005 43.497 33.348 222.6 17:27:49.260
3 1:52.884 39.891 41.737 31.256 2217 17:06:47.224 13 2:10.322 P 41.474 45.063 43.785 220.8 17:29:59.591
4 1:52.726 39.851 41.903 30972 2226 17083995 gQ 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
5 1:53.173 39.922 41.386 31.865 222.2 17:10:33.123
6 1:52.512 39.766 41611 31135 223.1 17:12:25.635 AM 2 Luis Siva Sports and You
7 1:53.640 39.691 41.634 32315 221.7 17:14:19.275 ~2P D Time SEelend  SEElrA  S3EiE Iheil  [2ERS
. 159 305 29,366 1640 a106 2926 17464157, L 17:1858007  17:17:31505 50.445 36.057 17:18:58.007
o 154 508 29,901 42164 20443 2926 171806085 2 2:11.264 45.965 49.830 35.460 168.4 17:21:09.271
10 1:57.145 P 39.564 43.141 34.440 224.0 17:20:03.230 ° 2:13.860 P 46.134 47.824 39.902 2168 17:23:23.131
1 £.34.440 421792 41075 30743 1rosarern A 3:24.463 2:07.306 44.858 32.299 17:26:47.594
12 1:51.899 39.319 41.411 31169 2226 17:27:29.569 ° 1:56.609 42.071 4.3 32.203 223.1 17:28:46.203
1 161 534 20377 21022 0935 2936 172991103 © 2:15.905 P 41.196 52.009 42700 2245 17:31:02.108
14 2:22.716 P 44.956 53.077 44.683 213.0 17:31:43.819
26 1 Albert Estragues Transam Euro 2018
AM 2 NM Racing Team
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
1 17:22:11.200 17:22:11.200 17:22:11.200
2 2:00.351 17:24:11.551 17:24:11.551
3 1:53.935 17:26:05.486 17:26:05.486
4 1:52.497 17:27:57.983 17:27:57.983
5 2:07.579 P 17:30:05.562 17:30:05.562
A HUNGARORIN hid
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Hungaroring
o |GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 3

Hungaroring

aseim) Best Sectors Results

)
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CREARIES

GTSECL T

Sector - 1

Driver Time
Leutwiler - Beltoise 39.319
Jaume Font 39.588
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda  39.797
Zsigo - Walter 40.244
Hefler - Valenza 40.361
Adler - Blanchemain 40.662
Coimbra - Silva 41.196
Albert Estragues Transpon

=Cr,ono

G&Ea

europe

Sector - 2 Sector - 3
Driver Time N° Driver
Leutwiler - Beltoise 41.222 22 Leutwiler - Beltoise
Jaume Font 41.606 13 Jaume Font
Hefler - Valenza 41.872 10 Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda  42.043 77 Hefler - Valenza
Zsigo - Walter 42.367 88 Adler - Blanchemain
Adler - Blanchemain 42,788 40 Zsigo - Walter
Coimbra - Silva 44.335 99 Coimbra - Silva
Albert Estragues Transpon 26 Albert Estragues

?"MICHELIN P onto
 —— RACING FEE—%,

ﬂGTCup Open

HUNGARORING

Time Clas N°
30.743 1 22
31.392 2 13
31645 3 10
31712 4 77
31.867 5 40
31980 6 88
32.203 7 99

Transpon 8 26
e

Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Driver

Leutwiler - Beltoise
Jaume Font
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
Hefler - Valenza

Zsigo - Walter

Adler - Blanchemain
Coimbra - Silva

Albert Estragues

12y

z
g
£
t]
o

®
g
i
£

ac

Ideal Lap

Best Lap Clas

1:51.284
1:52.586
1:53.485
1:53.945
1:54.591
1:55.317
1:57.734

Transpon

1:51.534
1:52.695
1:54.287
1:53.945
1:54.983
1:55.437
1:58.609
1:52.497
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Hungaroring

GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 3

Hungaroring

© N o oA~ w N R0

Entrant/Team

PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT

NM Racing Team
Baporo Motorsport
Team Virage
Baporo Motorsport
Racing Trevor
Team Virage
Sports and You

GTS 0L

CHREANIZACION 4

PRT POL SVK ESP POL ESP ESP CHE

aseim) Best 5 Lap Times

Driver 1

Niki Leutwiler
Albert Estragues
Jaume Font
Robert Hefler
Daniel Diaz-Varela
Gregor Zsigo
Stephane Adler
Antonio Coimbra

—=Ccrono

E&EEd

=

at

IFIEY,

i 'l ]

PRT FRA SVK ESP HUN ESP ESP CHE

nGTCUP Open

europe

Status Driver 2
Vicent Beltoise

Philippe Valenza
Manel Cerqueda
Csaba Walter
Michael Blanchemain

PRT FRA HUN AND ESP

Luis Silva

S -MICHELIN

Status Vehicle

2anta

RACING FU—E}‘,

Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018

Transam Euro 2018

Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018

Aston Martin Vantage
Audi R8 LMS

BMW M4

Aston Martin Vantage

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

Cat
PROAM

AM
AM

PROAM

AM
AM
AM
AM

o o h w NN P PRQ

1:53.945
1:54.287
1:54.983
1:55.437
1:58.609

HUNGARORING

1:51.899
1:53.935
1:52.949
1:55.414
1:54.690
1:56.953
1:55.880
2:11.264

2=
2

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
ryre———

1:58.223
1:55.024
1:58.280
1:56.195
2:13.860

Best 4 Best 5

Time Lap Time Lap
1:52512 6 1:52.726 4
1:53.953 9 1:54.009 5
1:55.116 3 1:58.951 9
1:58.634 5 2:02.710 2
1:56.573 4 1:56.617 6
3:24.463 4
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Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe “GTCUP Open

europe

Free Practice - 3

Flungarering azeim) Best 5 Top Speeds
Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Ava
1 99 Sports and You £ Antonio Coimbra £ Luis Silva £ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 1 2245 6 2231 5 2168 3 1684 2 208.2
2 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda H Audi R8 LMS AM 2 2240 11 2236 3 2231 4 2231 5 2231 7 2234
3 22 PZOberer Zurichsee by TFT £ Niki Leutwiler H Vicent Beltoise H Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 1 2240 10 2236 13 2231 6 2226 4 2226 8 2232
4 88 Team Virage ¢ Stephane Adler g Michael Blanchemain £ Aston Martin Vantage AM 3 2240 7 2226 3 2226 6 2226 12 2222 2 2228
5 77 Team Virage ¢ Robert Hefler E] Philippe Valenza & Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2 2226 5 2217 3 2213 2 2208 4 221.6
6 40 Racing Trevor % Gregor Zsigo H Csaba Walter E] BMW M4 AM 4 2222 7 2199 8 2190 3 2164 4 2164 5 2188
7 13 Baporo Motorsport % Jaume Font i Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 5 2213 7 2213 8 2208 11 2204 9 2195 6 220.6
i S A _ § @
GTSEQLL S A ON0 “MICHELIN ° Qntﬂ e B
E&,E'a i Ao A RACING Fu_%#, HUNGARORING it Al
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Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe

Free Practice - 3

Hungaroring

Lap Time of Day Session Time
2 17:04:54.340 4:54.340
3 17:06:47.224 6:47.224
4 17:08:39.950 8:39.950
6 17:12:25.635 12:25.635
8 17:16:11.577 16:11.577
12 17:27:29.569  27:29.569
13 17:29:21.103  29:21.103

OTEEY 3

Ne
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

mm) Fastest Laps Sequence

Entrant/Team

PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT
PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT
PZ Oberer Ziirichsee by TFT
PZ Oberer Zirrichsee by TFT
PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT
PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT

PZ Oberer Ziirichsee by TFT

—=Ccrono

E&EEd

Nat

Driver 1

Niki Leutwiler
Niki Leutwiler
Niki Leutwiler
Niki Leutwiler
Niki Leutwiler
Niki Leutwiler
Niki Leutwiler

CHE CHE CHE CHE CHE CHE CHE

D
%‘-Mlcusum

nGTCUP Open

europe

Nat

Driver 2

Vicent Beltoise
Vicent Beltoise
Vicent Beltoise
Vicent Beltoise
Vicent Beltoise
Vicent Beltoise
Vicent Beltoise

CHE CHE CHE CHE CHE CHE CHE

2anta

RACING FU—E}‘,

z
2

FRA FRA FRA FRA FRA FRA FRA

HUNGARORING

Vehicle

Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018
Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018
Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018
Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018
Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018
Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018

Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018

dp

2=
2

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
ryre———

Cat
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM

Time Km/h
1:56.417 135.4
1:52.884 139.7
1:52.726  139.9
1:52.512 140.1
1:52.302 140.4
1:51.899 140.9
1:51.534 141.4
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Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe “GTCUP Open

europe

Free Practice - 3

Fungaroring ameim) EVvent Best Maximum Speed

N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

99 Sports and You g Antonio Coimbra g Luis Silva ﬁE Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 228.8 Free Practice - 1
26 NM Racing Team & Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 226.8 Free Practice - 2
10 Baporo Motorsport & Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda T 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 226.4 Free Practice - 2
88 Team Virage ¢ Stephane Adler g Michael Blanchemain T g Aston Martin Vantage AM  225.4 Free Practice - 1
77 Team Virage 2 Robert Hefler E Philippe Valenza le |2 Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 224.5 Free Practice - 1
22  PZ Oberer Ziirichsee by TFT & Niki Leutwiler & Vicent Beltoise T E Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 224.0 Free Practice - 3
51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 223.6 Free Practice - 1
40 Racing Trevor & Gregor Zsigo H Csaba Walter = 3 BMW M4 AM  222.2 Free Practice - 3
13 Baporo Motorsport & Jaume Font & Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 221.3 Free Practice - 1

w 2020
GTSI0L1 S -=crono ‘%—,‘ Santa s p-2 o
w.umm;ﬁ"i} (St =E=) ? MICHELIN RACﬁ:;;.:é—;: fhrer HUNG 0’ Rhl NG mmllm \l 3
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Hungaroring
o |GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 3

Hungaroring

azeim) Pit Stop Analysis

-GTCUP Open

europe

10

Daniel Diaz-Varela AM

Manel Cerqueda

Baporo Motorsport

Audi R8 LMS

Nr. In Day Time

In Time Out Time Pit Time

T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 17:14:16.592
2 17:23:08.385

17:14:16.592 17:15:28.763 1:12.171
17:23:08.385 17:25:30.301 2:21.916

1:12.171
3:34.087

13 Jaume Font AM Baporo Motorsport
Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.PitTime Handicap Penalty

1 17:08:48.815

17:08:48.815 17:09:59.918 1:11.103

1:11.103

22

Niki Leutwiler PROAM

Vicent Beltoise

PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT

Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018

Nr. In Day Time

In Time Out Time Pit Time

T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 17:20:00.757

17:20:00.757 17:23:47.080 3:46.323

3:46.323

40 Gregor Zsigo AM Racing Trevor
Csaba Walter BMW M4
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 17:17:17.781

17:17:17.781 17:23:52.847 6:35.066

6:35.066

88

Stephane Adler AM

Michael Blanchemain

Team Virage

Aston Martin Vantage

Nr. In Day Time

In Time Out Time Pit Time

T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 17:17:04.685

17:17:04.685 17:19:50.855 2:46.170

2:46.170

99 Antonio Coimbra AM Sports and You
Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.PitTime Handicap Penalty

1 17:23:20.493

CREANEACION 4

GTS20 l{l“} =crono

17:23:20.493 17:24:46.813  1:26.320

\ﬁ*umcnsum

1:26.320

~Z 5
HUNGARORING
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Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 3

azeim) Weather Report

Air Temperature

Sin datos disponibles

Humidity

Sin datos disponibles

Wind Speed

Sin datos disponibles

-GTCUP Open

europe

Track Temperature

Sin datos disponibles

Pressure

Sin datos disponibles

Wind direction

Sin datos disponibles

.............
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Hungaroring
o GT Cup Open Europe mGTCUP Open

europe
Free Practice1-2-3
|Hung?roring aaeim) Results
Cls N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps FreePractice-1 Free Practice-2 Free Practice -3 Best Gap Interval Km/h
1 22 PZOberer Zurichsee by TFT £ Niki Leutwiler 3 Vicent Beltoise I] g Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 1 35 1:49.942 4 1:51.534 13 1:49.942 143.4
2 51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante 2 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2 37 1:50.450 10 1:50.858 4 1:50.450 0.508 0.508 142.7
3 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda T 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 1 53 1:51.036 4 1:52471 3 1:54.287 8 1:51.036 1.094 0.586 142.0
4 99 Sportsand You £ Antonio Coimbra g Luis Silva 3 Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 49 1:51.068 5 1:51.656 19 1:58.609 5 1:51.068 1.126 0.032 141.9
5 13 Baporo Motorsport & Jaume Font & T Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 3 53 1:51.202 13 1:52.311 14 1:52.695 8 1:51.202 1.260 0.134 141.8
6 77 Team Virage 3 Robert Hefler 3 Philippe Valenza E & Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 3 49 1:53.406 22 1:52.077 11 1:53.945 4 1:52.077 2.135 0.875 140.7
7 26 NM Racing Team % Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 4 25 1:53.587 4 1:52.240 12 1:52.497 4 1:52.240 2.298 0.163 140.5
8 40 Racing Trevor % Gregor Zsigo 3 Csaba Walter BMW M4 AM 5 36 1:55.101 10 1:53.822 7 1:54.983 4 1:53.822 3.880 1.582 138.5
9 88 Team Virage 2 Stephane Adler g Michael Blanchemain Aston Martin Vantage AM 6 61 1:54.387 5 1:54.702 11 1:55437 5 1:54.387 4.445 0.565 137.8

CAR 51 TIME 1:50.094 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 11
CAR 10 TIME 1:51.833 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 11

CAR 99 TIME 1:54.160 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 11
CAR 51 TIME 1:50.667 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 11

Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper:

1010
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